

MAC Case No. 93 of 2025

Order No.05 dated 16.12.2025

Today is fixed for ex parte hearing of the case.
Claimants file a petition and prays for adjournment
on the grounds as stated in the petition.
Hd. The Ld. Advocate. Prayer is allowed.

To **09.3.2026** for ex parte hearing of the case.

Additional District Judge,
4th Court, Howrah.